



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2630
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** 4881069P
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43808015201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 105 (HECKSCHER DR)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,519,306.02	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,563,354.97	102.90%
3	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,587,402.70	104.48%
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,667,667.00	109.77%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021**Call Order:** 006**Contract:** T2630**District:** District 2**Counties:** DUVAL**Fed Aid No:** 4881069P**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43808015201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 105 (HECKSCHER DR)

Railroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for more information.

The improvements under this contract consist of Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Project on SR 105 (Heckscher Drive) from Dunn Creek to Blount Island Drive including work to be performed on JaxPort property in Duval County in Florida. Project will consist of the installation of Dynamic Message Signs, CCTV Cameras, Microwave Vehicle Detection, Automatic Vehicle Identification, Traffic Signal Upgrades for Adaptive Signalization deployment and other associated incidental construction.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43808015201		(1.000) LS	195,276.40000	195,276.40	182,669.55000	182,669.55	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43808015201		(180.000) DA (LS)	23,617.98000	23,617.98	56,700.00000	56,700.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,200.000 ED	0.26000	1,872.00	0.29000	2,088.00	0.35000	2,520.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,512.000 ED	0.13000	716.56	0.16000	881.92	0.20000	1,102.40
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	5.62000	1,011.60	6.30000	1,134.00	8.00000	1,440.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		388.000 ED	10.11000	3,922.68	13.65000	5,296.20	10.00000	3,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102115		360.000	0.27000	97.20	0.63000	226.80	0.30000	108.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0040	0104 10 3		576.000	2.25000	1,296.00	3.15000	1,814.40	4.00000	2,304.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 18		3.000	168.54000	505.62	262.50000	787.50	250.00000	750.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0050	0550 10220		32.000	61.80000	1,977.60	78.75000	2,520.00	110.00000	3,520.00
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD			LF						
0055	0550 60212		1.000	1,067.42000	1,067.42	3,123.75000	3,123.75	2,000.00000	2,000.00
FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING			EA						
0060	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43808015201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$281,361.06		\$307,242.12		\$202,624.40	

SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0065 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		8.000 LF	7.92000	63.36	10.50000	84.00	30.00000	240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0070 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		4.000 EA	144.27000	577.08	435.75000	1,743.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0075 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		1.000 EA	180.34000	180.34	435.75000	435.75	450.00000	450.00
0080 0660 5 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	7,974.85000	31,899.40	1,711.50000	6,846.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
0085 0660 5 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	4,925.80000	19,703.20	1,711.50000	6,846.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
0090 0660 5 13 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, IN-ROAD ELECTRONICS		58.000 EA	722.73000	41,918.34	1,485.75000	86,173.50	700.00000	40,600.00
0095 0670 5110 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA		1.000 AS	53,567.18000	53,567.18	28,980.00000	28,980.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
0100 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		3.000 AS	1,011.24000	3,033.72	1,890.00000	5,670.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
0105 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	1,101.12000	1,101.12	756.00000	756.00	400.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization									
0110	0671 2 11		3.000	31,528.93000	94,586.79	31,027.50000	93,082.50	28,000.00000	84,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA			EA						
0115	0671 2 60		3.000	134.83000	404.49	504.00000	1,512.00	300.00000	900.00
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, REMOVE-CABINET TO REMAIN			EA						
0002 Signalization Section Totals:				\$247,035.02		\$232,128.75		\$216,190.00	

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0120 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,367.000 LF	6.74000	9,213.58	10.13000	13,847.71	10.00000	13,670.00
0125 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		9,320.000 LF	17.29000	161,142.80	17.33000	161,515.60	17.50000	163,100.00
0130 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		326.000 LF	22.47000	7,325.22	25.20000	8,215.20	30.00000	9,780.00
0135 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		4,722.000 LF	1.42000	6,705.24	2.04000	9,632.88	2.75000	12,985.50
0140 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		5,670.000 LF	1.72000	9,752.40	2.15000	12,190.50	2.85000	16,159.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0145 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		2,998.000 LF	1.00000	2,998.00	1.23000	3,687.54	0.85000	2,548.30
0150 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		160.000 EA	32.66000	5,225.60	38.33000	6,132.80	38.00000	6,080.00
0155 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		168.000 EA	32.66000	5,486.88	40.43000	6,792.24	88.00000	14,784.00
0160 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		9.000 EA	866.94000	7,802.46	1,018.50000	9,166.50	800.00000	7,200.00
0165 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		15.000 EA	51.33000	769.95	48.30000	724.50	60.00000	900.00
0170 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		15.000 EA	124.27000	1,864.05	97.65000	1,464.75	70.00000	1,050.00
0175 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		11.000 EA	892.70000	9,819.70	1,680.00000	18,480.00	1,100.00000	12,100.00
0180 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		20.000 EA	730.34000	14,606.80	761.25000	15,225.00	800.00000	16,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003				Intelligent Transportation System					
0185	0635 2 12		13.000	1,067.42000	13,876.46	1,149.75000	14,946.75	1,600.00000	20,800.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE			EA						
0190	0635 2 13		5.000	1,966.29000	9,831.45	2,352.00000	11,760.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE			EA						
0195	0639 1112		1.000	3,403.37000	3,403.37	1,900.50000	1,900.50	3,500.00000	3,500.00
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY			AS						
0200	0639 1122		1.000	3,403.37000	3,403.37	1,900.50000	1,900.50	4,000.00000	4,000.00
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR			AS						
0205	0639 2 1		5,800.000	5.53000	32,074.00	5.04000	29,232.00	10.00000	58,000.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL			LF						
0210	0639 2 6		781.000	0.62000	484.22	0.63000	492.03	1.00000	781.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE			LF						
0215	0639 3 11		15.000	780.34000	11,705.10	840.00000	12,600.00	800.00000	12,000.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT			EA						
0220	0639 3 60		2.000	359.55000	719.10	94.50000	189.00	100.00000	200.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0225 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		5.000 EA	1,321.35000	6,606.75	1,270.50000	6,352.50	1,300.00000	6,500.00
0230 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		6.000 EA	1,336.12000	8,016.72	1,501.50000	9,009.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
0235 0641 3163 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'		3.000 EA	19,336.39000	58,009.17	22,061.55000	66,184.65	30,000.00000	90,000.00
0240 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	3,775.28000	3,775.28	5,775.00000	5,775.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
0245 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	168.31000	168.31	687.75000	687.75	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0250 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	5,936.57000	5,936.57	7,266.00000	7,266.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
0255 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	420.79000	2,524.74	666.75000	4,000.50	1,000.00000	6,000.00
0260 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	6,670.79000	40,024.74	6,510.00000	39,060.00	8,500.00000	51,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0265 0660 6600 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM		1.000 EA	539.33000	539.33	252.00000	252.00	300.00000	300.00
0270 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		5.000 EA	4,957.73000	24,788.65	6,249.60000	31,248.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00
0275 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		2.000 EA	7,401.64000	14,803.28	7,089.60000	14,179.20	8,000.00000	16,000.00
0280 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		4.000 EA	1,011.24000	4,044.96	903.00000	3,612.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0285 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		2.000 EA	1,101.12000	2,202.24	630.00000	1,260.00	400.00000	800.00
0290 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		7.000 EA	4,004.89000	28,034.23	6,615.00000	46,305.00	6,500.00000	45,500.00
0295 0682 1600 ITS CCTV CAMERA, REMOVE & DISPOSAL		4.000 EA	101.12000	404.48	393.75000	1,575.00	300.00000	1,200.00
0300 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		11.000 EA	1,996.93000	21,966.23	3,360.00000	36,960.00	2,800.00000	30,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0305 0684 1 5 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY		1.000 EA	269.66000	269.66	892.50000	892.50	600.00000	600.00
0310 0684 6 11 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET ACCESS POINT		4.000 EA	1,025.39000	4,101.56	1,365.00000	5,460.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0315 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		7.000 EA	1,956.06000	13,692.42	2,950.50000	20,653.50	2,500.00000	17,500.00
0320 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		11.000 EA	390.73000	4,298.03	619.50000	6,814.50	750.00000	8,250.00
0325 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	2,696.63000	2,696.63	756.00000	756.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0330 0700 8235 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	36,713.48000	73,426.96	36,540.00000	73,080.00	40,000.00000	80,000.00
0335 0700 8236 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	95,879.19000	191,758.38	91,402.50000	182,805.00	103,000.00000	206,000.00
0340 0700 8600 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 EA	539.33000	539.33	5,040.00000	5,040.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System									
0345	0700 10123		2.000	65,352.60000	130,705.20	48,510.00000	97,020.00	59,000.00000	118,000.00
DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT			EA						
0350	0700 10140		2.000	14,683.17000	29,366.34	8,820.00000	17,640.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, MULTI-POST			EA						
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$990,909.94		\$1,023,984.10		\$1,168,588.30	
System									
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,519,306.02		\$1,563,354.97		1,587,402.70	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 43808015201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(180.000)	25,550.00000	25,550.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43808015201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		7,200.000	0.25000	1,800.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		5,512.000	0.15000	826.80				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 76		180.000	6.30000	1,134.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0030	0102 99		388.000	12.00000	4,656.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0102115		360.000	0.50000	180.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0040	0104 10 3		576.000	2.30000	1,324.80				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 18		3.000	114.00000	342.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0050	0550 10220		32.000	28.50000	912.00				
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD			LF						
0055	0550 60212		1.000	2,274.40000	2,274.40				
FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING			EA						
0060	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43808015201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$174,000.00					

SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0065 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		8.000 LF	30.50000	244.00				
0070 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		4.000 EA	442.00000	1,768.00				
0075 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		1.000 EA	442.00000	442.00				
0080 0660 5 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	8,644.00000	34,576.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0085 0660 5 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	6,070.00000	24,280.00				
0090 0660 5 13 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, IN-ROAD ELECTRONICS		58.000 EA	726.00000	42,108.00				
0095 0670 5110 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA		1.000 AS	56,680.00000	56,680.00				
0100 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		3.000 AS	571.00000	1,713.00				
0105 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	344.00000	344.00				
0110 0671 2 11 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA		3.000 EA	35,500.00000	106,500.00				
0115 0671 2 60 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		3.000 EA	715.00000	2,145.00				
0002 Signalization Section Totals:				\$270,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System									
0120	0630 2 11		1,367.000	11.85000	16,198.95				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0125	0630 2 12		9,320.000	18.50000	172,420.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE			LF						
0130	0630 2 14		326.000	26.40000	8,606.40				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND			LF						
0135	0633 1121		4,722.000	2.85000	13,457.70				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS			LF						
0140	0633 1122		5,670.000	3.00000	17,010.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS			LF						
0145	0633 1620		2,998.000	0.60000	1,798.80				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND			LF						
0150	0633 2 31		160.000	40.00000	6,400.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE			EA						
0155	0633 2 32		168.000	91.00000	15,288.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION			EA						
0160	0633 3 11		9.000	825.00000	7,425.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0165 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		15.000 EA	57.00000	855.00				
0170 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		15.000 EA	68.00000	1,020.00				
0175 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		11.000 EA	1,130.00000	12,430.00				
0180 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		20.000 EA	675.00000	13,500.00				
0185 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		13.000 EA	1,665.00000	21,645.00				
0190 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	3,455.00000	17,275.00				
0195 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		1.000 AS	2,825.00000	2,825.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0200 0639 1122		1.000	2,345.00000	2,345.00				
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		AS						
0205 0639 2 1		5,800.000	6.50000	37,700.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0210 0639 2 6		781.000	1.35000	1,054.35				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		LF						
0215 0639 3 11		15.000	907.00000	13,605.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		EA						
0220 0639 3 60		2.000	268.00000	536.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		EA						
0225 0639 6 1		5.000	1,410.00000	7,050.00				
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		EA						
0230 0641 2 12		6.000	1,591.00000	9,546.00				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA						
0235 0641 3163		3.000	25,735.00000	77,205.00				
CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0240 0649 26 3		1.000	2,665.00000	2,665.00				
STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		EA						
0245 0660 3 11		1.000	5,685.00000	5,685.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA						
0250 0660 3 12		1.000	9,675.00000	9,675.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		EA						
0255 0660 6121		6.000	1,080.00000	6,480.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA						
0260 0660 6122		6.000	9,090.00000	54,540.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		EA						
0265 0660 6600		1.000	285.80000	285.80				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM		EA						
0270 0676 2122		5.000	6,141.00000	30,705.00				
ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0275 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		2.000 EA	10,455.00000	20,910.00				
0280 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		4.000 EA	895.00000	3,580.00				
0285 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		2.000 EA	895.00000	1,790.00				
0290 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		7.000 EA	6,710.00000	46,970.00				
0295 0682 1600 ITS CCTV CAMERA, REMOVE & DISPOSAL		4.000 EA	285.00000	1,140.00				
0300 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		11.000 EA	2,930.00000	32,230.00				
0305 0684 1 5 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY		1.000 EA	570.00000	570.00				
0310 0684 6 11 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET ACCESS POINT		4.000 EA	2,043.00000	8,172.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0315 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		7.000 EA	3,962.00000	27,734.00				
0320 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		11.000 EA	1,097.00000	12,067.00				
0325 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	1,085.00000	1,085.00				
0330 0700 8235 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	53,960.00000	107,920.00				
0335 0700 8236 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	107,800.00000	215,600.00				
0340 0700 8600 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 EA	1,867.00000	1,867.00				
0345 0700 10123 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT		2.000 EA	72,600.00000	145,200.00				
0350 0700 10140 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, MULTI-POST		2.000 EA	4,400.00000	8,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Page 20 of 21

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: T2630

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals: \$1,222,867.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,667,667.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210127 January 27, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2630

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

02/09/2021